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GENERAL NOTES

. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUDS UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

AUSTINCINA

architects p.s.

12202 Pacific Ave. Suite C
Tacoma, Washington 98444
P:253.531.4300 F: 253.537.6542
E: architects@austincina.com

Hampton Inn & Suites
1515 S. Meridian,Puyallup, WA

ENLARGED GUEST ROOM PLANS
Addition to Hampton Inn & Suites

Date: January 6, 2020
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PUYALLUP HAMPTON INN ADDITION

1515 S. Meridian Street, Puyallup, WA 98371

VICINITY MAP

Washington State
Fairgrounds

HWY 512

&I C
%

15th Avenue SW

_* SITE

City of Puyallup
Development & Permitting Services

ISSUED PERMIT

B8-20-0078 Building || Planning

Engineering Public Works

Fire Traffic

Reviewed for Building
Code Compliance

Building Division

Building Permit No. B-20-0078
Date of Approval 7/10/2020

THE APPROVED CONSTRUCTION PLANS AND
ALL ENGINEERING MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOB AT ALL INSPECTIONS IN A VISIBLE AND
READILY ACCESSIBLE LOCATION.

Approval of submitted plans is not an approval of
omissions or oversight by this office or
noncompliance with any applicable regulations of
local government. The contractor is responsible for
making sure that the building complies with all
applicable building codes and regulations of the
local government.

GENERAL NOTES

ABBREVIATIONS
A.B. ANCHOR BOLT L. LENGTH
A.C.P ACOUSTICAL CEILING PANEL MDE. MEDIUM DENSITY FIBERBOARD
AFFLR. ABOVE FINISH FLOOR MTL. METAL
ADD. ALT.  ADDITIVE ALTERNATE N.I.C. NOT IN CONTRACT
B.F. BARRIER FREE N.T.S. NOT TO SCALE
B.S. BACK SPLASH O.C. ON CENTER
BM. BEAM O.H. OPPOSITE HAND/OVER HANG
C.J. CONTROL/CONSTRUCTION JOINT OPT. OPTIONAL
ClLorC CENTERLINE O.S.B. ORIENTED STRAND BOARD
CONT. CONTINUOUS P.L.B. PARA LAMINATED BEAM
CPT. CARPET P.LAM. PLASTIC LAMINATED
CRM. CLASSROOM PLYWD. PLYWOOD
C.T. Ceramic Tile PR. PAIR
D. DEPTH PT. PAINT
D.F. DRINKING FOUNTAIN P.1.D. PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER
D.O. DEDICATED OUTLET R.B. RUBBER BASE
D.S. DOWN SPOUT R.D. ROOF DRAIN
E.C. EXPOSED CONCRETE R.I. ROUGH-IN
EXIST. EXISTING R.L. RAIN LEADER
EXP.BOLT  EXPANSION BOLT R.S. ROUGH SAWN
FDN. FOUNDATION S&V STAINED & VARNISHED
F.D. FLOOR DRAIN S.C. SOLID CORE
F.E. FIRE EXTINGUISHER S.V. SHEET VINYL
FIN. FLR. FINISH FLOOR SHT. MTL.  SHEET METAL
F.O..C. FURNISHED BY OWNER INSTALLED BY GC. SIM. SIMILAR
F.O.I.O FURNISHED BY OWNER INSTALLED BY OWNER T&G TONGUE & GROOVE
F.O.P.W FACE OF PLYWOOD 1.0.C TOP OF CONCRETE
F.R.P. FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PANEL T.0.P. TOP OF PLATE
G.LAM/GL  GLUE LAMINATED T.O.W. TOP OF WALL
GA. GAUGE OR GAGE TRT. TREATED
GALV. GALVANIZED T.S. TUBE STEEL
GWB. GYPSUM WALL BOARD T.1.D. TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER
GYP. GYPSUM TYP. TYPICAL
H. HEIGHT UN.O. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
H.C. HOLLOW CORE/HANDICAP W.O.M. WALK OFF MAT
H.M. HOLLOW METAL W, WIDE
HDR. HEADER W.P. WATER PROOF

WD. WOOD

WDW. WINDOW
SYMBOLS

ROOM
Room Number . :
Interior Elevation Group
O Window Type Sheet Number

a

qO0D———Door Number

Wall Section Number

Sheet Number
f; Datum, Work, or Control Point Bldg. Section Number
Sheet Number
@k Shear Wall Type

Detail Number
Sheet Number

1.

ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO APPLICABLE CURRENT FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL CODES. THE
CONTRACTOR IS TO PROVIDE FOR ALL REQUIRED NOTIFICATION OF AND COORDINATION WITH CITY
AND STATE AGENCIES, AND PROVIDE REQUIRED PERMITS. ALL TESTS AND INSPECTIONS ASSOCIATED
WITH OBTAINING APPROVALS TO PROCEED WITH AND COMPLETE THE WORK SHALL BE PAID FOR BY THE
CONTRACTOR.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL OPERATIONS WITH THE OWNER, INCLUDING AREA FOR
WORK, MATERIALS STORAGE, AND ACCESS TO AND FROM THE WORK, SPECIAL CONDITIONS OR NOISY
WORK, TIMING OF WORK AND INTERRUPTION OF MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL SERVICES. NOISY OR
DISRUPTIVE WORK SHALL BE SCHEDULED AT LEAST ONE (1) WEEK IN ADVANCE OF THE TIME WORK IS TO
COMMENCE.

ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE HIGHEST STANDARD OF WORKMANSHIP IN
GENERAL AND WITH SUCH STANDARDS AS ARE SPECIFIED.

CONTRACTOR SHALL ADHERE TO ALL BUILDING STANDARDS. ANY CHANGES TO SAME SHALL BE
SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT IN WRITING FOR APPROVAL.

CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT SAMPLES OF ALL FINISHES OF SUCH SIZE AND NUMBER THAT THEY
REPRESENT A REASONABLE DISTRIBUTION OF COLOR RANGES AND PATTERN PRIOR TO INSTALLATION
FOR OWNER'S APPROVAL. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS AND PRODUCT DATA FOR
ARCHITECT'S APPROVAL ON ALL SPECIAL ITEMS REQUIRING CUSTOM FABRICATION.

CONTRACTOR IS TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ON SITE AND NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF
ANY DISCREPANCIES. CONTRACTOR IS NOT TO SCALE OFF DRAWINGS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE BLOCKING/BACKING IN PARTITIONS FOR ALL WALL-MOUNTED FIXTURES
AND DEVICES UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE ON THE DRAWINGS.

ALL FLOORS SHOULD BE LEVEL AND NOT VARY MORE THAN 1/4"IN 10-0". THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY CONDITIONS THAT DO NOT MEET THIS STANDARD.

FLOOR FINISH TRANSITIONS SHALL OCCUR UNDER DOORS, UNLESS SHOWN OR NOTED OTHERWISE.

10.  MATERIALS, ARTICLES, DEVICES AND PRODUCTS ARE SPECIFIED IN THE DOCUMENTS BY LISTING

ACCEPTABLE MANUFACTURERS OR PRODUCTS, BY REQUIRING COMPLIANCE WITH REFERENCED
STANDARDS, OR BY PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS. FOR ITEMS SPECIFIED BY NAME, SELECT ANY
PRODUCT NAMED. FOR THOSE SPECIFIED BY REFERENCE STANDARDS OR BY PERFORMANCE
SPECIFICATIONS SELECT ANY PRODUCT MEETING OR EXCEEDING SPECIFIED CRITERIA. FOR APPROVAL
OF AN ITEM NOT SPECIFIED, SUBMIT REQUIRED SUBMITTALS, PROVIDING COMPLETE BACK-UP
INFORMATION FOR PURPOSES OF EVALUATION. WHERE BUILDING STANDARD ITEMS ARE CALLED FOR,
NO SUBSTITUTE WILL BE ACCEPTED.

11. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FOR ALL WORK REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN COMPLIANCE WITH LOCAL FIRE

CODE. PROVIDE FOR ALL REQUIRED SHOP DRAWINGS AND APPROVALS. CONTRACTOR IS
RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING  FIRE ALARM SYSTEM AUDIBILITY.

12.  MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL FIXTURES, OUTLETS, ETC., WHEN SHOWN ON THE ARCHITECTURAL

DRAWINGS, ARE FOR LOCATION INFORMATION ONLY. MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL TO BE
DESIGNED BY OTHERS. ALL CIRCUITING COORDINATION TO BE BY OTHERS.

Refer to approved civil plan: E-20-0052
for sedimentation and erosion control methods

Control of roof downspouts is required.
Refer to approved civil plans for control
methods: E-20-0052

PROJECT TEAM PROJECT DATA
SITE ADDRESS: TAX PARCEL NUMBER:
OWNER ARCHITECT 1515 MERIDIAN S. 7790000050 AND 7790000024
PVI, LLC AustinCina Architects PUYALLUP, WA
11010 NE 8th ST SUITE 445 12202 Pacific Avenue S, Suite C
BELLEVUE, WA 98444 Tacoma, WA 98444 JONING: SITE AREA:
626-200-5019 253.531.4300 JONING: CG 85,977 SF
Contact: VICTOR SUNG Contact: Neitha Wilkey, Project Architect
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER CIVIL ENGINEER
. . SCOPE OF WORK:
TQCOSSWU.?UT' SO'U“OS”S.t o ']*]U('g‘éo”qg 430 PARKING AREA EXPANSION BELOW NEW GUEST ROOM WING. NEW
TOCOS}Z‘ 'gv AV‘;QZ’SQ' uite TOCO%ZOWX% 400 GUEST ROOM WING ADDITION OF 3 FLOORS. MINOR DEMOLITION OF ONE EXSTING GUEST
053383 9797 253 497 13 ROOM ON EACH FLOOR TO PROVIDE ACCESS TO NEW WING.
Contact Jared Plank, Project Eng. Contact: Darton Riely-Gibbons
MECH./ELEC. ENGINEER LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT APPLICABLE EDITIONS OF BUILDING CODES:
: —— : 2015 1.B.C, STATE AMENDMENTS AND WAC 51-50
?&%ﬁ'@ Eg%nseﬂzr;g, Inc. ngegogzggz Group 2015 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE, STDS AND AMENDMENTS - WAC 51-52
Redmond. WA 98052 ssaquah, WA 98027 2015 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE, STDS AND AMENDMENTS - WAC 51-54
495 462.944] 405992 0845 2015 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE, STDS AND AMENDMENTS - WAC 51-56, 51-57
Flec. Confact: Jay Werner Comtact: Paul Dix 2010 ADA STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN & I.C.C. A117.1-2009
Plumbing Contact: Dennis Grovenburg 2012 NON-RESEIDENTIAL ENERGY CODE
Mech. Contact: Gary Womack
Y OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: NUMBER OF STORIES:
APPROVED PLAN R1, 31,8, A3 4
CITY OF PUYALLUP CONSTRUCTION TYPE: SPRINKLED
PLANNING DIVISION VA YES
APPROVED BY: CBeale FLOOR EXISTING AREA NEW AREA TOTAL AREA
. PARKING GARAGE 15,441 SF 0 SF 15,441 SF
DATE: 08/06/2020 1ST FLOOR 15,189 SF 168 SF 15,357 SF
. 2ND FLOOR 20,296 SF 4,484 SF 24,780 SF
CASE NO: 3RD FLOOR 19,357 SF 4,484 SF 23,841 SF
CONDITIONS: | Zobact o 4TH FLOOR 188925F 448457 RSN
Ave. 12" min. 89.175 SF 13,620 SF 102,795 SF

City of Puyallup
Engineering Approval
Permit Number B-20-007/8
Staff Initial LL

09/02/2021

Occupancy will not be
granted until all work
associated with civil permit
E-20-0052 has been
approved.
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COVER SHEET AND PROJECT INFORMATION

COVER, VICINITY LEGEND & MAP

GENERAL NOTES

OVERALL SITE PLAN

DEMOLITION PLAN

TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT
CONTROL PLAN

TESC NOTES AND DETAILS

GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN

GRADING CROSS SECTIONS

GRADING & DRAINAGE & DETAILS

SITE PAVING & UTILITY PLAN

SITE PAVING & UTILITY DETAILS

SITE PAVING & UTILITY DETAILS

SITE PAVING & UTILITY DETAILS
RIGHT-OF-WAY/FRONTAGE IMPROVEMENTS
RIGHT-OF-WAY/FRONTAGE IMPROVEMENTS DETAILS
SURVEY

LANDSCAPE PLAN
LANDSCAPE DETAILS

CODE INFORMATION

WALL AND FLOOR-CLG TYPES

FIRE RATED PENETRATIONS

OVERALL SITE PLAN

15T FLOOR PLAN SELECTIVE DEMOLITION - FIRST FLOOR
2ND FLOOR PLAN SELECTIVE DEMO PLAN - 2ND FLOOR
3RD FLOOR PLAN SELECTIVE DEMO PLAN - 3RD FLOOR
4TH FLOOR PLAN SELECTIVE DEMO PLAN - 4TH FLOOR
ROOF PLAN

13T FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

2ND FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

3RD FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

4TH FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

ENLARGED GUEST ROOM PLANS

ENLARGED BATHROOM PLANS

ENLARGED STAIR PLANS

BATHROOM ELEVATIONS

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

BUILDING SECTIONS

BUILDING SECTIONS

WALL SECTIONS

DOOR SCHEDULE

WINDOW SCHEDULE

EXTERIOIR DETAILS

DETAILS

ROOF DETAILS

GENERAL NOTES
GENERAL NOTES
GENERAL NOTES
GENERAL NOTES

52.0
S2.1
S2.1A
S2.2
52.3
S2.4
S3.1
S3.2
33.3
S3.4
33.5
S4.0
S4.1
S4.2
34.3
$5.0
S6.0

M1.0
M2.0
M3.0
M4.0
M5.0
Mé.0
M7.0

P1.0
P2.0
P3.0
P4.0
P5.0
P6.0
P7.0
P9.0

E1.0
E2.0
E2.1
E2.2
E2.3
E2.4
E3.0
E3.1
E3.2
E3.3
E4.0
E5.0
ES.1
E5.2
E6.0
E7.0
E7.1
E8.0
E8.1
E9.0
E9.1
E10.0

FOUNDATION PLAN

LEVEL2 FRAMING PLAN

LEVEL 2 BOTTOM & TOP REINFORCING PLANS
LEVEL3 FRAMING PLAN
LEVEL4 FRAMING PLAN

ROOF FRAMING PLAN
FOUNDATION DETAILS
FOUNDATION DETAILS
FOUNDATION DETAILS
CONCRETE STUD RAIL DETAILS
FOUNDATION DETAILS
WOOD FRAMING DETAILS
WOOD FRAMING DETAILS
WOOD FRAMING DETAILS
WOOD FRAMING DETAILS
WOOD FRAMING DETAILS
ROOF FRAMING DETAILS

GENERAL NOTES, SCHEDULES AND LEGENDS
2ND LEVEL FLOOR PLAN - HVAC

3RD LEVEL FLOOR PLAN - HVAC

4TH LEVEL FLOOR PLAN - HVAC

ROOF PLAN - HVAC

MECHANICAL DETAILS

SPECIFICATIONS

GENERAL NOTES, SCHEDULES AND LEGEND
1ST FLOOR PLAN - PLUMBING

2ND FLOOR PLAN - PLUMBING

3RD FLOOR PLAN - PLUMBING

4TH FLOOR PLAN - PLUMBING

ROOF PLAN - PLUMBING

RISER DIAGRAMS PLUMBING

PLUMBING SPECIFICATIONS

GENERAL NOTES, SCHEDULES AND PLAN INDEX
13T FLOOR POWER

2ND FLOOR POWER

3RD FLOOR POWER

4TH FLOOR POWER

ROOF PLAN - POWER

13T FLOOR LIGHTING

2ND FLOOR LIGHTING

3RD FLOOR LIGHTING

4TH FLOOR LIGHTING

ENLARGED UNIT PLANS ELECTRICAL
POWER RISER DIAGRAM LEVELS 1-4
TELECOMMUNICATION RISER DIAGRAM
FIRE ALARM RISER DIAGRAM AND NOTES
DETAILS

PANEL SCHEDULES

PANEL SCHEDULES

ENERGY CODE FORMS

ENERGY CODE FORMS

MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SCHEDULES
FAULT CURRENT & ARC FLASH SCHEDULE
SPECIFICATIONS

AUSTINCINA

architects p.s.

12202 Pacific Ave. Suite C
Tacoma, Washington 98444
P: 253.531.4300 F: 253.537.6542
E: architects@austincina.com
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EGRESS REQUIREMENTS

SCALE: 1/32"=1-0"

REQUIRED WIDTH 1005.3.1 AND 1005.3.2
EXITWIDTH:  482(.2) =96.4" PROVIDED: 352

TABLE 1006.3.1 MIN. EXITS REQUIRED PER STORY:
REQUIRED: 2 PROVIDED: 17

1007.1.1 EXIT ACCESS DOORWAYS

FLOOR DIA. DIST. REQ. SEPARATION
FIRST 407 LF 136 LF (1/3)

TABLE 1017.2 EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE

OCC.  SPRINKLED MAX. DIST. PROVIDED

R1 YES 250 LF 181 L.F. OR LESS

ACCESSIBLE UNITS - ADDITION ONLY

' <~
<& " " " [ "
b 0 o
=
=
c ] ] ] ] ]
u u L] L] L] L] L] L] L] L] L] L] L] L]
]
0
u Q
@ @ SCALE: 1/32"=1"-0"
MIXED USE CALCULATION
Allowable |Allowable [Total Area Const.
Occup. Existing New Total Area/Floor |Floors Allowable |Ratio Sprinklers |Type
R1 64,214 13,452 77,666 36,000 4 144,000 0.54 Yes V-A
B 9,440 0 9,440 54,000 4 216,000 0.04 Yes V-A
A3 1,889 0 1,889 34,500 3 103,500 0.02 Yes V-A
S1 15,026 7,385 22,411 63,000 5 315,000 0.07 Yes I-A
0.67
LEGEND
- EXITSIGN
City of Puyallup SEE ELECTRICAL FOR DETAILS

ISSUED PERMIT

Building

Engineering

Development & Permitting Services

Firé\eOp ;ﬂ

Traffic

11107.6.1.1 REQUIRED REQUIRED

W/OUT ROLL-IN ~ W/ROLL-IN

SHOWER SHOWER
26-50 UNITS 2 0
2ND FLOOR 1 DOUBLE QUEEN
3RD FLOOR 1 DOUBLE QUEEN
4TH FLOOR 1 DOUBLE QUEEN

WSEC

PROVIDED

ANY CHANGES TO UNITS OR MATERIALS CALLED OUT
ON DRAWINGS MAY AFFECT COMPLIANCE WITH WSEC

2015, VERIFY COMPLIANCE WITH NREC FORMS

AND THE COMPLIANCE PATH.

CLIMATE ZONE: 4-C (MARINE)
COMPLIANCE PATH: PRESCRIPTIVE
HEAT SOURCE: ELEC. HEAT PUMP
BUILDING ENVELOPE

ROOF: R-38

WALLS - WOOD FRAMED R-2T INT

SLAB ON GRADE R-10

DOORS, SWINGING U=.37
WINDOWS U=.39

INSULATION NOTES

1.

ALL INSULATION TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S
INSTRUCTIONS TO ACHIEVE THE R-VALUE OF THE
INSULATION PRODUCT.

. ALL INSULATION TO BEAR MANUFACTURER'S R-VALUE

LABEL AND R-VALUE LABEL SHALL BE READILY VISIBLE
UPON INSPECTION.

. INSULATION INSTALLERS SHALL PROVIDE CERTIFICATION

LISTING THE TYPE, MANUFACTURER, AND R-VALUE OF
INSULATION INSTALLED AND SHALL SIGN, DATE AND
POST CERTIFICATION IN A CONSPICUOUS LOCATION.

4. JOINTS IN MULITPLE LAYERS OF RIGID INSULATION SHALL

BE OFFSET.

AIR BARRIERS NOTES

1.

SEAL, CAULK AND GASKET BUILDING ENVELOPE PER
2015 WSEC, C402.5.

AIR BARRIER SHALL BE CONTINUOUS ACROSS ALL
JOINTS IN ASSEMBLIES. SEAMS AND JOINTS SEALED.

AIR BARRIER PENETRATIONS SHALL BE SEALED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION C402.4.2.

ALL DOORS AND OPERABLE WINDOWS TO BE
WEATHERSTRIPPED PER 2012 WSEC.

AIR LEAKAGE TEST: VISUAL INSPECTION IS REQUESTED.
ADDITION IS OPEN TO EXISTING BUILDING.

SUBMIT A FOLLOWUP REPORT TO THE JURISDICTION
INDICATING THAT AIR BARRIER DETAILS HAVE BEEN
FOLLOWED.

FENESTRATION NOTES

1.

FENESTRATION SHALL BE LABELED WITH U-FACTOR,
SHGC, VT AND LEAKAGE RATING.

CLOSE-OUT NOTES

1.

PROJECT CLOSE OUT DOCUMENTATION TO
INCLUDE WSEC ENVELOPE CONMPIANCE FORMS
COMPLILANCE DOCUMENTATION PER C103.6.3.

PROVIDE FENESTRATION NRFC RATING CERTIFICATES.

OCCUPANCY

EXISTING ADDITION
R1,B, 31, A3 R1

CONSTRUCTION TYPE
VA, SPRINKLED

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT IN FEET
TABLE 504.3 R S 70" ABOVE GRADE PLANE

EXISTING: 53-1" @ ADDITION

ALLOWABLE NUMBER OF STORIES
TABLE 504.4 VA S 4 STORIES

EXISTING: 4, ADDITION TO MATCH EXISTING
ALLOWABLE AREA
TABLE5062 VA SM 36,000 (4) 144,000 SF
EXISTNG ~ ADDITION TOTAL
BASEMENT/GARAGE 15,441 SF OSF 15441 SF
FIRST FLOOR 15,189 SF 168 SF 15357 SF
SECOND FLOOR 20,296 SF 4484 SF 24,780 SF
THRID FLOOR 19,357 SF 4484 SF 23,841 SF
FOURTHFLOOR 18,892 SF 4484 SF 23,376 SF
TOTALS 89,175 SF 13620 SF 102,795 SF
ALLOWABLE AREA INCREASE
NOT TAKEN
AREA SEPARATIONS
TABLE508.4  SPRINKLED
REQ. PROVIDED
EXISTING - R1/B THR THR
ADDITION - R1/R] 0 HR 0 HR

SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS

SECTION 420
WALLS SEP. SLEEPING UNITS  PER 708 FIRE PARTITION 1 HR
FLOORS SEP. SLEEPING UNITS ~ PER 711 HORIZ. ASSEMBLIES 1 HR

FIRE RESISTANCE REQ. FOR BILDG ELEMENTS

TABLE 601 TYPE VA
PRIMARY STUCTURAL FRAME 1 HR
BEARING WALLS EXT. 1 HR
BEARING WALLS INT. 1 HR
NON-BEARING WALLS, INT. 1 HR
ROOF 1 HR
FLOOR BETWEEN UNITS 1 HR
FLOOR OVER PARKING 1 HR

FIRE RESISTANCE REQ. BASED ON SEP.
TABLE 602 X>30 (ROW) 0
EXISTING NO CHANGE

ALLOWABLE AREA OF OPENINGS
1705.8

10'<15' SPRINKLED, UNPROTECTED  45%
NORTH WALL 282 SF/3651 SF=7.7%

WALL AND CEILING FINISH REQ. BY OCC.

TABLE 803.11
OCC.  SPRINK. CLASS  FLAMESPREAD  SMOKE DEV.
R1 YES C 76-200 0-450

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEMS

EXISTING SPRINKLERS TO BE EXTENDED TO NEW ADDITION
BIDDER DESIGN, INCLUDES PARKING GARAGE.

OCCUPANT LOAD
EXIST.  ADDITION
OCCUPANCY B R1 R1 S M 82 TOTAL
PARK LVL - - - 13 ¢/ /1
15T 184 25 - 2 1 33 245
2ND 59 61 18 2 2 142
3RD - 73 18 2 ] 94
4TH - 73 18 2 ] 94
TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD: 646
COURTYARD
INCREASE PER
MIN. WIDTH STORY ABOVE 2 REQUIRED PROVIDED
6' WINDOWS 2 8 22
EA. SIDE
INCREASE PER
MIN. WIDTH STORY ABOVE 2 REQUIRED PROVIDED
3' WINDOW 2 5 97"
EA. SIDE
MIN. DEPTH

BOUNDED ON ONE END BY PUBLIC WAY OR YARD. NONE REQ.

AUSTINCINA

architects p.s.

12202 Pacific Ave. Suite C
Tacoma, Washington 98444
P: 253.531.4300 F: 253.537.6542
E: architects@austincina.com
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EXTERIOR WALLS

A

F

VAPOR RETARDER

5/8" TYPE 'X' GWB

FRAMING MEMBERS
R-21 INSULATION

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER

AND HORIZONTAL JOINTS.

WATER RESISTANT LAYER
(2) LAYERS

FINISH COAT

1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING,
NOTE: 1/8" GAP BETWEEN SHEETS
OF PLYWOOD AT VERTICAL

CEMENT PLASTER BASECOAT
7/8" THICK (SCRATCH & BROWN)

STRUCTALATH SELF-FURRING LATH

FRA-103 THOUR ICBO ES
REPORTS 1254 AND 1318

TYP. STUCCO WALL ASSEMBLIES

/7 2x HORIZ. BRACING, TYP.

o

GA.FILE NO. WP5450

BASE LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM WALLBOARD OR GYPSUM
VENEER BASE APPLIED PARALLEL TO EA. SIDE OF 2 x 4 WOOD
STUDS 16" O.C. STAGGERED 8" O.C. ON 2 x 6 WOOD PLATES WITH
1-1/4" DRYWALL SCREWS 8" O.C.,FACE LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X'
GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED PARALLEL TO EACH SIDE WITH 1-7/8"
DRYWALL SCREWS 8" O.C.

JOISTS STAGGERED 24" O.C. ON OPPOSITE SIDES. HORIZONTAL
BRACING REQUIRED AT MID HEIGHT.

PROPRIETARY GYPSUM BOARD:
AMERICAN GYPSUM CO. LLC, 5/8" FIREBLOC TYPE X GWB

SOUND TESTED WITH RESILIENT CHANNELS ON ONE SIDE AND
301/2" GLASS FIBER INSULATOIN IN STSUD CAVITY ON BOTH SIDES.

24x36-11/2"=1-0"
12x18-3/4"=1-0"

IBC TABLE 721.1.(3), ITEM NUMBER 21-1.1

FLOOR OR ROOF CONSTRUCTION

3/4" STRUCTURAL PANEL WITH EXT. GLUE APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO
TOP OF JOIST WITH 8d NAILS

11-7/8"TJ@ 16" O.C.

5/8" TYPE X GWB APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO JOIST WITH 1-1/4"TYPE S
OR TYPE X GWB SCREWS 24" O.C.

SECOND LAYER OF TYPE X GWB APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO JOIST
WITH 1-7/8"TYPE S OR TYPE 2 DRYWALL SCREWS12" O.C. AT JOINTS AND
INTERMEDIATE JOIST.

FACE LAYER TYPE G DRYWALL SCREWS PLACED 2" BACK ON EITHER SIDE
OF FACE LAYER END JOINTS, 12" O.C.

ADD, 1" LIGHT WT. CONCRETE TOPPING ON STRUCTURAL PANEL

1-HOUR FLOOR-CLG

24x36-11/2"=1-0"
12x18-3/4"=1-0"

G

2 HR SOUND WALL

@ GUEST ROOMS

24x36-11/2"=1-0"
12x18-3/4"=1-0"

IBC TABLE 721.1.(3), ITEM NUMBER 21-1.1

FLOOR OR ROOF CONSTRUCTION

3/4" STRUCTURAL PANEL WITH EXT. GLUE APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES
TO TOP OF JOIST WITH 8d NAILS

2x8 JOISTS @ 16" O.C.

5/8" TYPE X GWB APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO JOIST WITH 1-1/4"
TYPE S OR TYPE W DRYWALL SCREWS 24" O.C.

SECOND LAYER OF TYPE X GWB APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO JOIST
WITH 1-7/8"TYPE S OR TYPE 2 DRYWALL SCREWS12" O.C. AT JOINTS
AND INTERMEDIATE JOIST.

FACE LAYER TYPE G DRYWALL SCREWS PLACED 2" BACK ON EITHER
SIDE OF FACE LAYER END JOINTS, 12" O.C.

ADD, 1 1/2" LIGHT WT. CONCRETE TOPPING ON STRUCTURAL PANEL

1 HOUR FLOOR-CLG @ CORRIDOR

24x36-11/2"=1-0"
12x18-3/4"=1-0"

C

H

GA.FILE NO. WP3230

ONE LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM WALLBOARD OR GYPSUM
VENEER BASE APPLIED PARALLEL OR AT RIGHT ANGLES TO
CHANNELS WITH 1" TYPE 'S' DRYWALL SCREWS 6" O.C. AT
HORIZONTAL JOINTS AND 12" O.C. AT INTERMEDIATE CHANNELS.
1 1/2" GLASS FIBER INSULATION .8 PFC STAPLES TO STUDS IN STUD
SPACE.

OPPOSITE SIDES. ONE LAYER 5/8" TYPE X' GYPSUM WALLBOARD
OR GYPSUM VENEER BASE APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO STUD
WITH éd NAILS AT 8" O.C.

AT BATHROOMS USE MOISTURE RESISTANT GWB.

2 x 6 STUDS PER STRUCTURAL. 3 1/2" FIBER INSULATION PER FILE
PROVIDES STC 50-54

1 HR TYP. CORRIDOR WALLS

24x36-11/2"=1-0"
12X 18-3/4"=1-0"

GA FILE NO. 3644

2 x4 WOOD STUDS 24" O.C. WITH 1 LAYER 5/8" TYPE X' GYPSUM
WALLBOARD EACH SIDE.

NOTE:

ALL WALLS IN BATH SHALL BE MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM
BOARD ON BATHROOM SIDE AND HAVE 3-1/2" SOUND BATT
BETWEEN BATHROOM AND ADJACENT SPACES.

TYP. 1 HR. WALL

24x36-11/2"=1-0"
12x18-3/4"=1-0"

D

IBC TABLE 721.1.(3), ITEM NUMBER 1-1.1

16" CONCRETE SLAB
R38 RIGID INSULATION MECH. FASTENED TO CONC. DECK
ALL JOINTS TAPED WITH MATCHING TAPE BY SAME MFR.

1-HOUR FLOOR-CLG SEPARATION

24x36-11/2"=1-0"
12x18-3/4"=1-0"

5/8" TYPE X GWB

R-13 BATT INSULATION

TRT 2x4 @ 24" O.C.

8" OR 12" CONCRETE WALL
2" EIFS SYSTEM

CONCRETE STAIRWELL WALL

24x36-11/2"=1-0"
12x18-3/4"=1-0"

GA FILE NO. 6905 PROPRIETARY

ONE LAYER 1"x 24" PROPRIETARY TYPE X GYPSUM PANELS
INSERTED BETWEEN 2-1/2" FLOOR AND CEILING J RUNNERS WITH
TAB-FLANGE SECTION OF 2-1/2" STEEL C-H, CT, OR | STUDS@ 16"
O.C. BETWEEN PANELS.

ONE LAYER 2" PROPRIETARY TYPE X GYPSUM WALLBOARD OR
GYPSUM VENEER BASE APPIED PARALLEL OR AT RIGHT ANGLES
TO STUDES WITH 1" TYPE s DRYWALL SCREWS 12" O.C.

NATIONAL GYPSUM
5/8" GOLD BOND BRAND FIRE-SHIELD GWG
1" GOLD BOND BRAND FIRE-SHIELD SHAFTLINER

ADD 5/8" MOISTURE RESISTANT GWB @ BATHROOMS

TYP. 1 HR. SHAFT WALL

E

24x36-11/2"=1-0"
12x18-3/4"=1-0"

AUSTINCINA

architects p.s.

12202 Pacific Ave. Suite C
Tacoma, Washington 98444
P: 253.531.4300 F: 253.537.6542
E: architects@austincina.com
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1 or 2 Hour Rated Firestop For Metallic Piping
Systems Through Wood Floor—Ceiling Assemblies Using
SpecSeal Series 100 Sealant

~

INC,

SECTION A-A

One or two hour rated wood floor—ceiling assembly consisting of:
— Gypsum board membrane with fasteners and/or furring strips
as required by rated firestop design.

— Joists, steel or combination lumber and steel joists, trusses
or structural wood members with bridging as per the individual
U.L. Floor—Ceiling Designs.

— Plywood sub—floor with finish floor as req'd.

Max 4" Steel or Iron pipe, Copper pipe or tubing, Steel conduit
or EMT. Nominal 1/4” annulus required.

SpecSeal Series 100 Sealant installed to 1/2" depth, flush with
top surface of floor and bottom surface of ceiling. Additional
fill material installed such that a min. 1/4” crown is formed
around through penetrant.

© ®

SYSTEM FC-2010

N.T.S.

1 Hour Rated Firestop For Plastic (Non—Metallic) Piping
Systems in Wood Floors Using SpecSeal Firestop
Collars & SpecSeal Series 100 Sealant

'

Figure 3

Up to Trade Size 2" 3" 4"
Layers of Wrap Strip Required 1 2 2
Minimum Restraining Collar Length 11" 1557  19.0"
Fastener Screw Length 14" 12 12"
Minimum No. Fasteners 2 J 4

@ One hour rated wood floor/oeiling assembly consisting of: — Gypsum board membrane

with fasteners and/or furring strips as required by rated firestop design. — Jolsts, steel
or combination lumber and steel joists, trusses or structural wood members with bridging
as per the individual U.L. Floor—Celling Designs. — Plywood sub—floor with finish floor as
req’d.

@ One hour rated chase wall assembly. Note: Studs must be wide enough to accommodate
plpe and collar.

@ PVC, CPVC or ABS pipe (vented or closed) or RNC.
— PVC & ABS may be cellular or solid—core.
— Max pipe shall be 4" trade size.
— Nominal 1/4" annulus required.

@ SpecSeal SSWRED Wrap Strip Collar. Place appropriate number of layers around pipe,
encircle with 30 gauge steel restraining collar (SSWRC®) and secure with three §8 sheet
metal screws or one stainless steel hose clamp. See Figure 3 and page MO1 for more
Information. Fasten collar to underside of top plate (within wall oavlt‘;g using 3/4" #8
wood screws and 1/4” x 1" fender washers. See Figure 3 for number of mounting tabs
required to be fastened.

SYSTEM FC-2035

N.T.S.

/

1 or 2 Hour Rated Firestop For Insulated Metallic
Piping Through Gypsum Board Walls Using SpecSeal
Series 100 Sealant

@\\

1, |
14
SECTION A—A

Figure 3

Max Insulation  Insulation UL Sys.
Penetrant Sire Tipe Thickness Annulus No.
Steel or Iron Pipe 12* F6 2 0" to 1-1/4" W-L-5014
Copper Pjpe or Tube 4" F6 2 0" to 1-1/4" W-L-5014
Steel, Iron or
Copper Ppe or Tube 4"  AB/PVC 34 0" to 7/8°  W-L-505¢

@ Rated gypsum wallboard assembly.

Insulated metallic pipe or tube. See Figure 3 for more
information.

SpecSeal Series SSS Sedlant installed to 5/8" depth, flush with
both surfaces of the wall. Additional fill material installed such
that @ min 1/4" crown is formed around through penetrant. AT
point contact, install a 1/4" thick cove bead at the pipe

covering/wallboard interface.
Note:
UL System WI 5014 dllows for continuous point contact

(360°).

SYSTEM WL-5014 & 5054

N.T.S.

13

1 Hour Rated Firestop For Non—Metallic Piping Systems 5

Through Wood Floors Using SpecSeal SSWRD Wrap
Strip & SpecSeal Series 100 Sealant

®©

®

®

®
2

1

—A

SECTION A—A

One or two hour rated wood floor/ceiling assembly consisting of:
— Gypsum board membrane with fasteners and/or furring strips
as required by rated firestop design.

— Joists, steel or combination lumber and steel joists, trusses
or structural wood members with bridging as per the individual
U.L. Floor—Ceiling Designs.

— Plywood sub—floor with finish floor as req’d.

Max 2" trade size nonmetadllic pipe (vented or closed) or
conduit:

— PVC pipe or conduit.

PVC Cellular Core.

CPVC.

ENT

Nominal 1/4” annulus required.

SpecSeal SSWRED Wrap Strip. One layer wrapped around each
pipe at its egress from both sides of the floor—ceiling assembly.
Fully encircle each strip with one layer of aluminum foil tape
(SSWFT). Bottom edge of wrap strip shall extend 1/4" below
ceiling and 5/8" below floor.

SpecSeal Series 100 Sealant forced into annulus to max extent.

SYSTEM FC-2019

N.T.S.

or 2 Hour Rated Firestop For Metallic Piping

Through Gypsum Board Walls Using SpecSeal Putty or
SpecSeal Series 100 Sealant

®@ ©@ ®O

14
SECTION A—-A

Rated gypsum wadllboard assembly.

Max 4” Steel pipe or conduit, Copper pipe or tubing or EMT.
Nominal 3/4” annulus required.

Fiberglass insulation material wrapped around the through
penetrant, secured with a steel tie wire and centered within the
opening. Recess packing material to accommodate fill material.

SpecSeal Series 100 Sedlant or SpecSeal Putty installed to
required depth as tabulated below:

F Rating Fill Material
1HR 5/8" with 3/8" crown
2HR 3/4" with 1/4" crown

®
®

®
®

14

SYSTEM WL-1029

N.T.S.

1 or 2 Hour Rated Firestop For Insulated Metallic
Piping Using SpecSeal Series 100 Sealant & SpecSea
SSWRED Wrap Strip

SECTION A—-A

Figure 3
Insulation Thickness 2" 3"
Layers of Wrap Strip 1 2 R

Minimum Annulus /47 1/2
Maximum Annulus 122 /4

Rated gypsum wallboard assembly.

Max 12" Steel or Iron pipe insulated with up to 3" of fiberglass
or mineral wool pipe insulation. See Figure 3 for more
information.

SpecSeal SSWRED Wrap Strip. See Figure 3 for required number
of wrap strips. Wrap each layer individually around pipe and
secure with steel tie wire. Center wrap strips within the opening.

SpecSeal Series 100 Sedlant. Install a 1/4” bead of sealant at
both the wrap strip/wall and wrap strip/pipe covering interface.

SYSTEM WL-5033

N.T.S.

1 Hour Rated Firestop For Non—Metallic Piping Systems
Through Wood Floor—Ceiling Assemblies Using SpecSeal
Series 100 Sealant

- e

1 } IR

—A SECTION A-A
Figure 2

One hour rated wood floor/ceiling
assembly consisting of: Penetrant Max. Size
— Gypsum board membrane with
fasteners and/or furring strips as PVC Pipe 1"
required by rated firestop design. PVC Cellular Core 1"
— Joists, steel or combination lumber RNMC 1"
and steel joists, trusses or structural CPVC Pipe 1"
wood members with bridging as per the |PB Pipe 17
individual U.L. Floor—Ceiling Designs.

— Plywood sub—floor with finish floor as

req'd.

Nonmetallic pipes, conduits or tubing (closed). Nominal 5/8"
annular space required. See Figure 3 for more information.

© ®

SpecSeal Series 100 Sealant. Min 3/4" thickness of fill material
applied within annulus, flush with bottom surface of ceiling.
Additional sealant installed such that a min 1/8" crown is
formed around through penetrant.

SYSTEM FC-2032

N.T.S.

3

1 or 2 Hour Rated Firestop For Metallic Piping
Through Gypsum Board Walls Using SpecSeal Series
100 Sealant

SECTION A-A

Rated gypsum wallboard assembly.

® O

Max 24" Steel or Iron pipe, 6” Copper pipe or tube, 6” Steel
conduit, 4" EMT or 1" flexible metallic conduit. The annular
space within the firestop system shall range from point contact

to 1-3/4" max.

@ SpecSeal Series 100 Sealant installed within annulus to 5/8"
depth. At point contact, install a 3/8" bead at
penetrant/gypsum wallboard interface.

SYSTEM WL-1049

N.T.S.

9

®O

@®

1 Hour Rated Firestop For Chase Enclosed Nonmetallic
Piping Through Wood Floors Using SpecSeal Series 100

Sealant
A

=
2 :i<
R }
A s L4l
Figure 3 SECTION A—-A
Penetrant  Max. Size Piping System Annulus UL Sys. No.
PVC or ccPVC 27 VorC 0" to 1/2° FC2102
cPVC 2 Vor C 0" to 1/2° FC2102
RNMC 2" N/A 0" to 1/2° FC2102
ABS or ccABS  2° VorC 0" to 1/2" FC2102
PB 1" Closed 5/8 FC2032
PEX 1" Closed 5/8" FC2032
PEX-AL—PEX 1" Closed 5/8" FC2032

One hour rated wood floor—ceiling assembly consisting of: —
Gypsum board membrane with fasteners and/or furring strips as
required by rated firestop design. — Joists, steel or combination
lumber and steel joists, trusses or structural wood members with
bridging as per the individual U.L. Floor—Ceiling Designs. — Plywood
sub—floor with finish floor as req'd.

@ One hour rated chase wall assembly.
@ Nonmetallic pipe, conduit or tubing. See Figure 3 for more

information.

@ SpecSeal Series 100 Sealant instdlled to a 3/4" thickness within
annulus, flush with top surface of floor. Minimum 5/8" thickness of

fill material applied within annulus, flush with bottom surface of
lower top plate of chase wall assembly.

SYSTEM FC-2032 & 2102

N.T.S.

1 or 2 Hour Rated Firestop For Non—Metallic Piping
Through Gypsum Board Walls Using SpecSeal Firestop
Collars

-

A

14
SECTION A-A

Rated gypsum wallboard assembly.

Nonmetallic pipe, vented or closed.

— PVC pipe or conduit

— PVC cellular core.

- CPVC.

— FR Polypropylene

- ABS

— ABS cellular core.

— Nominal 1/4" annular space required.

SpecSeal Series 100 Sealant, nominal 3/8" bead installed flush
with both sides as a smoke seal.

SpecSeadl Firestop Collar. See Figure 3 for more information.

Steel fender washers with steel molly—type expanding anchors or
toggle bolts.

SYSTEM WL-2029

N.T.S.

®
®

S

® O

1 Hour Rated Firestop For Plastic (Non—Metallic) Piping
Systems in Wood Floors Using SpecSeal Firestop
Collars & SpecSeal Series 100 Sealant

SECTION A—A
Figure 3
Up to Trade Size 2" J* 4"
Layers of Wrap Strip Required 1 2 J
Minimum Restraining Collar Length 11" 1557 205"
Fastener Length 14 12 1/2°

One hour rated wood floor/celling assembly consisting of: — Gypsum board membrane
with fasteners and/or furring strips as required by rated firestop design. — Jolsts, steel
or combination lumber and steel joists, trusses or ctural wood members with bridging
as per the individual U.L. Floor—Celling Designs. — Plywood sub—floor with finish floor as
req'd.

— Max 4° nonmetallic pipe (vented or closed) or condult
— PVC (cellular or solid core).

- PVC condult.

- Vc(mllular or solld core).

Nominal 1/4” annulus required.

SpecSeal Series 100 Sealant installed within top annulus to a 3/4" depth with 1/8"

crown.

SpecSeal Wrap Strip SSWRED Collar. Place appropriate number of layers around pipe,

encircle with 30 gauge steel restraining collar (SSWRC2) and secured with three wﬁ

ao:t.r m:t:lh screws or one stainless steel hose clamp. Fasten collar to ceiling
washers.

SYSTEM FC-2033

N.T.S.

1 or 2 Hour Rated Firestop For Nonmetallic Piping

Through Gypsum Board Walls Using SpecSeal Red Strip

& SpecSeal Series SSS Sealant

A /l/

A 4,
SECTION A-—-A

Rated gypsum wallboard assembly.

Optional, nom 3" diam (or smaller) steel sleeve friction—fit into
wall, flush with both wall surfaces.

@ Max 2" trade size nonmetdllic pipe (vented or closed) or

conduit.
— PVC (solid or cellular core).
ABS (solid or cellular core).

FRPP.
Nominal 5/16” annular space required.

@ SpecSeal SSWRED Wrap Strip. One layer wrapped around pipe on

each side of wall. Secure wrap strip with two layers of aluminum
foil tape (SSWFT) and slide strip into opening such that min
1/4" projects from each face of wall.

(5) SpecSedl Series SSS Sealant. Min 1/4” thick bead applied at

11

wrap strip/wallboard interface on both sides of wall.

SYSTEM FC-2048

N.T.S.

1 Hour Rated Firestop For Plastic Plumbing Systems in
Wood Floors Using SpecSeal Products

@/ :

@ One hour rated wood floor/celling Figure 2
Soard membrane it fastenare
Up to Trade Size 2" 3 4
rete tromton. desion. = vatec. ! |Layers of Wrap Strip Required 1. 2 2
steel or combination lumber and Min. Restraining Collar Length 117 155" 19.0

steel jolsts, trusses or structural » AR A
wood ambers. with ::Idgclr;ﬂlgs per |Fastener Screw Length 1/24 1/32 1/42

the individual U.L. Floor—Celling Minimum No. Fasteners

Designs. — Plywood sub—floor with
finish floor as req'd.
One hour rated chase wall assembly.

SpecSeal SSWRED Wrap Strip. Place one layer
around 2" drain, fully encircle with aluminum
foll tape (SSWFT) and center within floor.
Vented (DWV) PVC or ABS solid or Annulus after Installation of wrap strip shall
cellular core fittings & pipes. Max range from point contact to 1/4" maximum.

sanitary tee shall be 4 x 4 x 4 x 2. @ SpecSeal Serles 100 Sealant. FIll annulus
@ SpecSeal SSWRED Wrap Strip Collar. Place around wrap strip to @ minimum 3/4" depth
appropriate number of layers around pipe with an additional :4'4: bead applied to
(See Fig. 2) and secure with 30 gauge periphery of wrap at floor Interface.
steel restralning collar (SSWRC2). Refer Caulk is not req'd around collar but is
to drawing No. DS1074 (MO1) for recommended as a smoke sedl.
construction detalls. Fasten collar to Note:
underside of top plate (within wall cavity) Four inch tee not shown.
using 3/4" §#8 wood screws and 1/4" x Note:
1" fender washers. See Figure 2 for AT the option of the Installer, SpecSeal
number of mounting tabs required to be Firestop Collar may be used in lieu of wrap
fastened. Annulus shall range from point strip collar.
contact to 1/4" maximum.

SYSTEM FC-2034

N.T.S.

6

1 or 2 Hour Rated Firestop For Non—Metallic Piping
Through Gypsum Board Walls Using SpecSeal Series
SSS Sealant

A

<

O
! — )

, 1, e

!
SECTION A—A
Figure 3
Trade Piping Nom. UL Sys.

Penetrant Size __Condition ___Annulus No.
PVC or CPVC 2 Closed 5/16"  W-L-2093
RNC, ENMT 2 N/A 5/16"  W-L-2093
Interduct (PVC) 2 N/A 5/16"  W-L-2093
Interduct (PVDF) 125"  N/A 5/16"  W-L-2093
PB, PEX 1” Closed 1/4 W—L—2100
ABS, ccABS, PV, ccPVC, or CPVC  1.5°  Vented 38" W-L-2100

Rated gypsum wallboard assembly.

Nonmetallic pipe, conduit, raceway or tubing. See Figure 3 for

more information.

SpecSeal Series SSS Sealant installed to 5/8” depth, flush with
both surfaces of the wall. Additional fill material installed such
that a min 1/4" crown is formed around through penetrant.

OO

SYSTEM WL-2093 & 2100

N.T.S.

12
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e SITE PLAN

FULL SCALE 1:20
HALF SCALE 1:40

NOTE:
EXISTING SITE PLAN TAKEN FROM
ORIGINAL CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.

REQUIRED PARKING

EXISTING GUEST ROOMS: 122

DEMOLISHED GUEST ROOMS: 4

NEW GUEST ROOMS: 30

TOTAL GUEST ROOMS: 148 =148 SPACES
MEETING SPACE: 546 SF/90 = 6 SPACES
EMPLOYEES: 1 SPACE/2 EMP. = 3 SPACES
TOTAL: 157 SPACES
PROVIDED PARKING

30 GUEST ROOMS ADDED (26 NET, 4 GUEST ROOMS DEMOLISHED)
26 NEW PARKING SPACES ADDED

PROVIDED PARKING
REGULAR COMPACT HC TOTAL
EXISTING GARAGE: 21 16 2
EXISTING PARKING 55 34 3
NEW PARKING: 3 22 1
79 72 6 157

ALLOWABLE COMPACT PARKING: 30-50% ACTUAL: 46%

12202 Pacific Ave.

Suite C

Tacoma, Washington 98444
P: 253.531.4300 F: 253.537.6542
E: architects@austincina.com

&2

MI

STATE OF WASHINGTON

REGISTERED
ARCHITECT

City of Puyallup
Development & Permitting Services

ISSUED PERMIT

Hampton Inn & Suites
1515 S. Meridian,Puyallup, WA

Addition to Hampton Inn & Suites

Building l., E!ﬂnihg
Engineering Public Works
Fire Traffic
2
—
al
LL]
—
9]
—
<
'
L]
5
Job #:
Date:
Revs:

January 6, 2020

Al.l

PERMN\IT SET




GENERAL NOTES

1. SEE SHEETS A2.10 THRU 2.13 FOR ENLARGED PLANS

AND INTERIOR ELEVATIONS.
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(E) EXISTING

KEY NOTES

(1) REMOVE (E) WALL, TYP. @ DASHED WALLS

REMOVE (E) WINDOW

REMOVE (E) DOORS

BATHTUB/SHOWER.
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DOOR DOOR SIZE DOOR FRAME | RATING | HDW DETAILS REMARKS
NO. TYPE | CORE | MAT [ FIN WP | FN GRP | HEAD | JAMB | SILL
100A [3-0"x 7-0" x 1 3/4" A |INSUL| HM PAINT A HM -
136A [3-0"x 7-0™ x 2 E ALUM -
253A[3-0"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" A | SC |WD | NOTET | A | HM [20MIN SEE NOTES 1,3.4,5,6
253B[3-0"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" B | SC | WD | PANT | A | AM | - SEE NOTE 2
253C|PR 1-8"x 6-8"x 1 3/4"|_C MT/MR MIRROR | — | - - FRAMED OPENING, MOUNT TRACK BEHIND WALL
254A[3-0" X 88 X 1 3/4" A [ SC [ WD [ NOTET | A | AM |20 MN SEE NOTES 1.3.4.5.8
254B[3-0"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" B | SC | WD | PAINT | A | HM | - SEE NOTE 2
254C| 26 X 68 X 1 3/4" C MT/MR_MIRROR | _— | - - FRAMED OPENING
255A[3-0"x 6-8" x 1 3/4" A | SC | WD | NOTET | A | HM |20 MIN SEE NOTES 1,3,4,5,6
255B[3-0"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" B | SC | WD | PAINT | A | HM | - SEE NOTE 2
255C|2-6"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" C MT/MR MIRROR | — | - - FRAMED OPENING
256A[3-0"x 6-8" x 1 3/4" A | SC |WD | NOTET | A | HM [20 MIN SEE NOTES 1,3,4,5.6
256830 X 68" x 1 3/4" B | SC | WD | PAINT | A | AM | - SEE NOTE 2
256C|2-6"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" C MT/MR_MIRROR | — | - - FRAMED OPENING
257A]3-0"x 6-8" x 1 3/4" A | SC | WD | NOTET | A | HM [20MIN SEE NOTES 1,3,4,5,6
257B|3-0"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" B | SC | WD | PANT | A | AM | - SEE NOTE 2
257C|2-6"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" C MT/MR_MIRROR | — | - - FRAMED OPENING
258A[3-0"x 68 x 1 3/4" A | SC | WD | NOTET | A | AM [20 MIN SEE NOTES 1,3,4,5.6
258B[3-0"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" B | SC | WD | PAINT | A | AM | - SEE NOTE 2
258C|2-6"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" C MT/MR_MIRROR | — | - - FRAMED OPENING
259A[3-0"x 6-8" x 1 3/4" A | SC | WD | NOTET | A | HM [20MIN SEE NOTES 1,3,4,5,6
259B[3-0"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" B | SC | WD | PANT | A | HM | - SEE NOTE 2
259C|2-6" x 68" x 1 3/4" C MT/MR_MIRROR | _— | - - FRAMED OPENING
260A[3-0"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" A | SC |WD | NOTET | A | HM [20 MIN SEE NOTES 1,3,4,5,6
260B[3-0"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" B | SC | WD | PANT | A | HM | - SEE NOTE 2
260C|2-6"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" C MT/MR_MIRROR | — | - = FRAMED OPENING
261A[3-0"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" A | SC | WD | NOTET | A | HM [20 MIN SEE NOTES 1,3,4,5.6
261B|3-0 X 68" x 1 3/4" B | SC | WD | PAINT | A | AM | - SEE NOTE 2
261C|2-6"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" C MT/MR MIRROR | — | - - FRAMED OPENING
262A]3-0"x 6-8" x 1 3/4" A | SC |WD | NOTET | A | HM [20 MIN SEE NOTES 1,3,4,5,6
262B[3-0"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" B | SC | WD | PANT | A | HM | - SEE NOTE 2
262C|2-6"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" C MT/MR_MIRROR | — | - - FRAMED OPENING
263 [3-0°x7-0" x 1 3/4" D | HM | MIL | PAINT | A | HM [0 MIN INSULATED, SEE NOTES 5, 7
264 [PR3-0'x6-8"'x13/4| A | SC | WD | PANT | A | HM [20 MIN SEE NOTES 1,35
265 [PR3-0"x6-8"'x13/4"| A | SC | WD | PAINT | A | HM |20 MIN SEE NOTES 1,3,5
353A]3-0" X 68" x 1 3/4" A | SC | WD | NOTET | A | AM [20 MIN SEE NOTES 1,3.4,5,6
353B[3-0"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" B | SC | WD | PANT | A | HM | - SEE NOTE 2
353C|1-8"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" C MT/MR MIRROR | — | - - FRAMED OPENING
354A[3-0"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" A | SC |WD | NOTET | A | HM [20 MIN SEE NOTES 1,3,4,5,6
354B[3-0"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" B | SC | WD | PANT | A | HM | - SEENOTE 2
354C|2-6' X 68" x 1 3/4" C MT/MR_MIRROR | _— | - - FRAMED OPENING
355A[3-0"x 6-8" x 1 3/4" A | SC | WD | NOTET | A | HM [20MIN SEE NOTES 1,3,4,5,6
355B[3-0"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" B | SC | WD | PAINT | A | HM | - SEE NOTE 2
355C|2-6"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" C MT/MR MIRROR | — | - - FRAMED OPENING
356A[3-0"x 6-8" x 1 3/4" A | SC | WD | NOTEI | A | HM [20MIN SEE NOTES 1,3.4,5.6
356830 X 6-8"x 1 3/4" B | SC | WD | PANT | A | AM | - SEE NOTE 2
356C|2-6"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" C MT/MR MIRROR | — | - - FRAMED OPENING
357A[3-0"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" A | SC |WD | NOTET | A | HM [20 MIN SEE NOTES 1,3,4,5,6
357B|3-0"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" B | SC | WD | PAINT | A | AM | - SEENOTE 2
357C|2-6"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" C MT/MR_MIRROR | — | - = FRAMED OPENING
358A[3-0" X 68" x 1 3/4" A | SC | WD | NOTET | A | AM [20 MIN SEE NOTES 1,3.4,5,6
358B[3-0"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" B | SC | WD | PANT | A | AM | - SEE NOTE 2
358C|2-6"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" C MT/MR MIRROR | — | - - FRAMED OPENING
359A[3-0"x 6-8" x 1 3/4" A | SC | WD | NOTET | A | HM [20 MIN SEE NOTES 1,3,4,5,6
359B[3-0"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" B | SC WD | PANT | A | HM | - SEENOTE 2
359C|2-6' X 6-8" x 1 3/4" C MT/MR_MIRROR | _— | - - FRAMED OPENING
360A[3-0"x 6-8" x 1 3/4" A | SC | WD | NOTET | A | HM [20 MIN SEE NOTES 1,3,4,5,6
360B[3-0"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" B | SC | WD | PANT | A | HM | - SEE NOTE 2
360C|2-6"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" C MT/MR MIRROR | — | - - FRAMED OPENING
361A[3-0"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" A | SC | WD | NOTEI | A | HM [20MIN SEE NOTES 1,3,4,5.6
381830 X 6-8"x 1 3/4" B | SC | WD | PAINT | A | AM | - SEE NOTE 2
361C|2-6"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" C MT/MR_MIRROR | — | - - FRAMED OPENING
362A]3-0"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" A | SC | WD | NOTET | A | HM [20 MIN SEE NOTES 1,3,4,5.6
362B[3-0"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" B | SC | WD | PANT | A | HM | - SEE NOTE 2
362C[2-6"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" C MT/MR_MIRROR | — | - - FRAMED OPENING
363 [3-0'x 70" x 1 3/4" D | HM | MIL | PAINT | A | HM [0 MIN INSULATED, SEE NOTES 5, 7
364 [PR3-0"x7-0"x13/4"| A | SC | WD | PANT | A | HM [20 MIN SEE NOTES 1,3,5
365 [PR3-0'x7-0"'x13/4"| A | SC | WD | PAINT | A | HM |20 MIN SEE NOTES 1,35
453A3-0"x 68 x 1 3/4" A | SC | WD | NOTET | A | AM |20 MIN SEE NOTES 1,3,4,5.6
453B[3-0"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" B | SC | WD | PANT | A | HM | - SEE NOTE 2
453C|1-8"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" C MT/MR_MIRROR | — | - - FRAMED OPENING
454A]3-0"x 6-8" x 1 3/4" A | SC | WD | NOTET | A | HM [20MIN SEE NOTES 1,3,4,5,6
454B[3-0" x 6-8"x 1 3/4" B | SC | WD | PANT | A | HM | - SEENOTE 2
454C|2-6' X 6-8" x 1 3/4" C MT/MR_MIRROR | _— | - - FRAMED OPENING
455A[3-0"x 6-8" x 1 3/4" A | SC | WD | NOTET | A | HM |20 MIN SEE NOTES 1,3,4,5,6
455B[3-0"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" B | SC | WD | PANT | A | HM | - SEE NOTE 2
455C|2-6"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" C MT/MR MIRROR | — | - - FRAMED OPENING
456A[3-0"x 68" x 1 3/4" A | SC | WD | NOTET | A | HM [20 MIN SEE NOTES 1,3,4,5.6
456830 X 6-8"x 1 3/4" B | SC | WD | PAINT | A | AM | - SEE NOTE 2
456C|2-6"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" C MT/MR MIRROR | — | - - FRAMED OPENING
457A]3-0"x 6-8" x 1 3/4" A | SC | WD | NOTET | A | HM [20MIN SEE NOTES 1,3,4,5,6
457B|3-0"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" B | SC | WD | PAINT | A | HM | - SEE NOTE 2
457C[2-6"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" C MT/MR_MIRROR | — | - = FRAMED OPENING
458A3-0"x 68 x 1 3/4" A | SC | WD | NOTET | A | AM |20 MIN SEE NOTES 1,3,4,5.6
458B[3-0"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" B | SC|WD | PANT | A | HM | - SEE NOTE 2
458C|2-6"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" C MT/MR MIRROR | — | - - FRAMED OPENING
459A[3-0"x 6-8" x 1 3/4" A | SC | WD | NOTET | A | HM [20MIN SEE NOTES 1,3,4,5,6
459B[3-0"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" B | SC | WD | PANT | A | HM | - SEE NOTE 2
459C|2-6' X 6-8" x 1 3/4" C MT/MR_MIRROR | _— | - - FRAMED OPENING
460A[3-0"x 6-8" x 1 3/4" A | SC | WD | NOTET | A | HM |20 MIN SEE NOTES 1,3,4,5,6
460B[3-0"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" B | SC | WD | PAINT | A | HM | - SEE NOTE 2
460C|2-6"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" C MT/MR MIRROR | — | - - FRAMED OPENING
461A[3-0"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" A | SC | WD | NOTET | A | HM [20 MIN SEE NOTES 1,3,4,5.6
481830 x 68" x 1 3/4" B | SC | WD | PAINT | A | AM | - SEE NOTE 2
461C|2-6"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" C MT/MR MIRROR | — | - - FRAMED OPENING
462A]3-0"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" A | SC | WD | NOTET | A | HM [20 MIN SEE NOTES 1,3,4,5,6
462B[3-0"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" B | SC | WD | PANT | A | AM | - SEE NOTE 2
462C[2-6"x 6-8"x 1 3/4" C MT/MR_MIRROR | — | - = FRAMED OPENING
463 [3-0 X 7-0"x 1 3/4" D | AM | MIL | PAINT | A | AM |60 MIN INSULATED, SEE NOTES 5, 7
464 [PR3-0'x7-0'x13/4| A | SC | WD | PANT | A | HM [20 MIN SEE NOTES 1,3,5
465 [PR3-0'x7-0'x13/4"| A | SC | WD | PAINT | A | HM [20 MIN SEE NOTES 1,3,5

NOTES:

SUPPLY BALL AND LOOP INTERIOR LOCK

INSULATE INSIDE OF METAL DOOR JAMB.

N~

DOOR SCHEDULE ABBREVIATION:

PROVIDE EXTERIOR METAL DOOR THRESHOLD.

DOOR FINISHES ARE THERMAL FUSED FLUSH DOOR FACES, PRE-FINISHED COLOR PER OWNER.
BATHROOM DOOR TO HAVE A PRIVACY LOCK THAT WILL UNLOCK IF CLOSED IN THE LOCKED POSITION.
PROVIDE DOOR SWEEP DHSI #36xAMU-3.

RATED DOORS WITH SELF CLOSER AND SEALS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 80 AND NFPA 106.

FIN FINISH MAT  MATERIAL
GRP  GROUP MT METAL
HDW HARDWARE MR MIRROR
HM HOLLOW METAL PT PAINT

WD

PAIR
SOLID CORE
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SOLID CORE SOLID CORE WOOD, SWING OR SLIDING HOLLOW METAL STOREFRONT
PRE-FINISHED PAINT, DOOR MIRROR PAINTED U-VALUE .40
SEE DOOR SCHEDULE U-VALUE .37
NOT TO SCALE
o NOTE:
5-0 VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS WITH
PER - SOLID CORE MAIMAN'S ST ANDARDS /APPLICABLE CODES
2" SCHEDULE 2" 2" 2 scnebule 2 THERMAL FUSED
, , FLUSH WOOD DOOR \
Sy LT VIEWER, (2) REQUIRED
AT ACCESSIBLE ROOMS
{ SAFETY DOOR GUARD,
(NN (NN
= = ) 0 N \ COORDINATE WITH LIGHT SWITCH
) ) N
Ll (NN} |
I T
5 3 \ Y —
x o — - ELECTRONIC LOCKSET
o o
o
‘ o ; I
™ )
HOLLOW METAL STOREFRONT
PAINTED JAMB ANCHORS, MIN. U VALUE: .40
3 PER JAMB ANCHORS: MIN 3 PER JAMB
NOT TO SCALE 24x36-3/8"=1-0"
12x18-3/16"=1"-0"
2" 2
HEADER SEE B 16 GA. HM JAMB
STRUCT. DRWGS. -
BLDG. PAPER ————| ]
AND FLEXIBLE FLASHING
AROUND OPENING ~
LATH
WEEP SCREED
J CHANNEL ———— \ ’
. "_/
I“‘-\—K, 1/2 WALL TYPE C
|| | ] /
BACKER ROD AND SEALANT ——~ “
w_J 16 GA. HM JAMB
24%x36-3"=1'-0" SIM. AT JAMB 5 24%x36-3"=1-0" SIM. AT HEAD

6

e

12x18-11/2"
INSULATE JAMBS/HEADS
16 GA. HIAMB
o
/ WALL TYPE B

|

|
WALL TYPE C

TYP. HM JAMB GUSET ROOM

24x36-3"=1
12x18-11/2"

0"

SIM. AT HEAD

12x18-11/2"=1-0"

CONT. 1/4" BEADS OF
COMPATIBLE SEALANT

PEMKO #158A OR 2727A H.C.
ACCESSIBLE THRESHOLD AND/OR
APPROVED SIM.

SLOPE AWAY 1/4:12 MAX.

JAVAR 1/4" MAX.

(3)PIECE "JAMSILL" GUARD THRESHOLD
PAN FLASHING EMBEDDED ON (3) 1/4"
CONT. BEADS OF COMPATIBLE SEALANT
(CONTINUE UP ADJ. FRAMING A MIN. 1"
AND 1/4" CONT. BEAD BEHIND VERTICAL
LEG (NO SMEARED JOINTS ALLOWED)

BACKER

ROD W/ CAULK&SEAL (TYP.)

THRESOLD

\\ ;\[ @ FIN. FLOOR

1/4" MAX.

BEVEL EXT. SIDE OF
THRESHOLD WITH SLOPE
NOT EXCEEDING 1:2.

ADJACENT CONC. LANDING
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U VALUE: 0.39 o U VALUE: 0.39 U VALUE: 0.39 U VALUE: 0.39
358.F. 49 S.F. 18 S.F. 26 S.F.

WINDOW TYPES

24 x36-1/4"
12x18-1/8"

FRAME WINDOW

OPENING

10"
10"

=

e

APPLY HOUSE WRAP
AND CUT MODIFIED ""

APPLY SILL FLASHING

AND WINDOW SEALANT

TYP. WINDOW FLASHING APPLICATION

INSTALL WINDOW AND APPLY

JAMB FLASHING

@ APPLY HEAD FLASHING

WSEC FENESTRATION REQUIREMENTS

GLAZING
EXTERIOR WALL AREA: 1,094 S.F.
VERTICAL + OVERHEAD GLAZING: 1,884 S.F.
% OF GLAZING 17 %
PROJECTION FACTOR
ELEVATION A B' PF
NORTH STAIRWELL 1.58' 14.5' 109
NORTH 375! 10.91'/A 034
SOUTH 375 10.91'/A 034
WEST 375 10.91'/A 034

THESE MEASUREMENTS SHOW THE BEST AVAILABLE PF AT THE

4TH FLOOR. ALL ARE BELOW 0.2

THE NUMBERS DECREASE AT THE 3RD AND 2ND FLOORS.

12202 Pacific Ave. Suite C
Tacoma, Washington 98444

P:253.531.4300 F: 253.537.6542
E: architects@austincina.com

REGISTERED

ARCHITECT

NQ

MIC

FENESTRATION NOTES

SOk

ALL WINDOWS TO MEET MINIMU 0.39 U-VALUE.

ALL WINOWS TO MEET .40 SHGC.
ALL WINDOWS TO BEAR MANUFACTURER'S CERTIFIED LABEL.

ALL WINDOWS TO BE FILLED WITH ARGON GAS.
ALL WINDOWS TO HAVE AN EMISSIVITYOF .15 TO .08.
ALL WINDOWS WITH TEMPERED GLASZING TO BEAR THE

ETCHED LABEL.

FOLD HOUSE
OVER CUTS

24 x36-1/4"
12x18-1/8"

VAPOR RETARDER
LAP AT CORNERS

SEALANT BEHIND VAPOR
RETARDER AT 2x'S

10"
10"

BACKER ROD
CASING BEAD
SHEATHING

/ STOREFRONT FRAMING
il
‘

3/8" SEALANT AND

CEMENT PLASTER

SELF-FURRING LATH

WATER RESISTANT

BARRIER LAP BEHIND

CASING BEAD FLANGE

STOREFRONT JAMB

24x36-3"=1-0"

12x18-11/2"=1-0"

WHERE ALLOWED BY STRUCT

VAPOR RETARDER
LAP AT CORNERS

SEALANT BEHIND VAPOR /

RETARDER AT 2x'S

ENG.USE 4x HEADER AND
RIGID INSULATION

VAPOR RETARDER
LAP AT CORNERS

SEALANT BEHIND VAPOR
RETARDER AT 2x'S

ALUMINUM WINDOW HEAD

SHEATHING

WATER RESISTANT BARRIER, LAP
OVER FLASHING

SELF-FURRING LATH

CEMENT PLASTER
WEEP SCREED

PRE-FIN 24 GA. MTL FLASHING

BACKER ROD AND SEALANT

ALUMINUM WINDOW W/
THERMAL BREAK

24x36-3"=1
12x18-11/2"

-0

10"

WRAP DOWN AND TAPE

TC303.1.3(3)
PROJ. T C402.4 VT NO. OF TOTAL
TYPE MATERIAL | U-FACTOR | DIRECTION FACTOR SHGC CLEAR/TINTED| ~ UNITS AREA AREA
A ALUM 39 N <.20 53 .60/.30 3 35 SF 105 SF
A ALUM 39 E <.20 40 .60/.30 21 35 SF 735 SF
A ALUM 39 S <.20 40 .60/.30 3 35 SF 105 SF
5 ALUM 39 E <.20 40 .60/.30 3 49 SF 147 SF
c ALUM 39 N <.20 53 .60/.30 3 18 SF 54 SF
D ALUM 39 N <.20 53 .60/.30 6 26 SF 156 SF
D ALUM 39 E <.20 40 .60/.30 3 26 SF 78 SF
D ALUM 39 W <.20 40 .60/.30 18 26 SF 504 SF
TOTAL 1,884 SF
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VAPOR RETARDER
LAP AT CORNERS

SEALANT BEHIND VAPOR
RETARDER AT 2x'S

)

NOTE:

SHEATHING

WATER RESISTANT BARRIER:
CONTINUOUS AROUND
CORNER WITH NO BREAK
FOR A MINIMUM OF 12"

SELF-FURRING LATH - BEND AROUND
CORNER ATTACHED TIGHT AGAINST

CORNER SUBSTRATE. EXTEND LATH
24" BEYOND CORNER

CEMENT PLASTER

CORNER REINFORCEMENT

NOTE: FILL SPACE SOLID WITH
BASE COAT CEMENT PLASTER

WELDED WIRE WITH PLASTIC NOSE, OR PVC CORNER
TRIM IS RECOMMENDED IF FINISH COAT IS A SAND

FINISH CEMENT

PLASTER OF ACRYLIC FINISH COAT

STUCCO OUTSIDE CORNER

24" X 36" SCALE 3"= 1'-0"

12" X 18" SCALE 1-1/2"=1'-0"

VAPOR RETARDER

SEALANT BEHIND VAPOR
RETARDER
AND UNDER 2x PLATE

CASING BEAD INSTALLED PER MFR.
PRE-FIN. MTL FLASHING INSTALLED PER MFR.
DIRECTIONS

EXPANSION JOINT TYPICAL AT FLOOR LINE

REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR ALL LOCATIONS
CEMENT PLASTER

SELF-FURRING LATH (NOT CONTINUOUS BEHIND
EXPANSION JOINT)

SHEATHING

FRAMING

STUCCO CONTROL JOINT

S

24" X 36" SCALE 3"= 1'-0"
12" X 18" SCALE 1-1/2" = 1-0"

nNA B

SHEATHING

WATER RESISTANT BARRIER, LAP
OVER FLASHING
SELF-FURRING LATH

WEEP SCREED

—__— PRE-FIN 24 GA. MTL FLASHING

WITH HEMMED DRIP EDGE

— EIFS SYSTEM, R-10

3-1/2"MTLSTUD @ 16" O.C.

1/2" EXT. GRADE SHEATHING

WATER BARRIER SYSTEM PER EIFS
MFR.

INTEGRAL DRIP

R-38 MECH. FASTENED FIRE RATED

SHEATHING

WATER RESI

EXTENDING

WATER RESI
CONTINUO

8
FLASHING MEMBRANE
N.T.S

CEMENT PLASTER

SELF-FURRING LATH

FLASHING MEMBRANE - OVER

STANT BARRIER
8" MIN. EACH SIDE

STANT BARRIER
US AROUND CORNER

INSIDE CORNER CONTROL JOINT

>OR RETARDER —
P AT CORNERS

\NT BEHIND VAPOR /
RETARDER AT 2x'S

2

STUCCO INSIDE CORNER
0

24" X 36" SCALE 3"=T'

12" X 18"SCALE 1-1/2"=1'-0"

5/8"TYPE X GWB

VAPOR RETARDER

SEALANT BEHIND
VAPOR RETARDER
AND UNDER 2x PLATE

MIN.

N

- \
¥ ~_

31/2"

AIR BARRIER COATING

WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER SHEET

CEMENT PLASTER
SELF-FURRING LATH

SHEATHING

WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER, LAP
OVER CASING BEAD AND BELOW
END OF SHEATHING BOARD

3/4"

METAL WEEP SCREED
2" ABOVE PAVEMENT

FINISH GRADE

STUCCO DRIP TERMINATION

FRAMING

—~—— EIFS BASECOAT
~—— EIFS FINISH COAT

EPS, 1-1/2" THICK

NOTE:INSTALL WATER RESISTANT
BARRIER OVER PLYWOOD AND
MECHANICALLY ATTACHE EPS

SEALANT AND CLOSED CELL
BACKING ROD SEALANT AGAINST
EIFS BASE COAT ONLY

N
\ tv
-\ CONTINUOUS DRIP
. CASING BEAD

WATER RESISTANT BARRIER, LAP
OVER CASING BEAD FLANGE

SHEATHING

SELF-FURRING LATH
CEMENT PLASTER

STUCO-EIFS TRANSITION

24 GA. PREFININSHED COPING, WITH
CONT. CLEAT

1-1/8" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
PER STRUCTURAL

8"x12"x1/4" L SUPPORT BRACKET
SPACING AND ATTACHMENT -
PER STRUCTURAL

HAT CHANNEL SUPPORT, PER
PANEL MFR. \

5/8" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD

G [ A ———

Z

GARLAND R-MER LITE WALL
PANEL SYSTEM OVER AIR
INFILTRATION BARRIER

-

SEE ROOF DETAILS FOR ROOF TO
WALL TRANSITION

ROOFING MEMBRANE \
SYSTEM
CANT STRIP
TAPERED INSULATION

o

MESH FABRIC AND
BASECOAT. LAP OVER
TOP OF EIFS FOAM SHAPE
T SEALANT

10"

\ REFER TO ELEVATIONS/SECTIONS

[ 3 2

EIFS FOAM SHAPE

NOTE: ATTACH FOAM EIFS
SHAPE PER MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS

EIFS PARAPET DTL.
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24"
12"

X 36" SCALE 3"= 1'-0"
X 18" SCALE 1-1/2"=1"-0"

SIM. @ GWB CEILING

INSULATION SYSTEM, MATCHING JOIN

TAPE

STUCCO DRIP @ OVER PARKING

/

24" X 36" SCALE 1-1/2"=1"-0"
12" X 18" SCALE 3/4" = 1'-0"

3

STUCCO EXPANSION JOINT

24" X 36" SCALE 3"= 1'-0"
12" X 18" SCALE 1-1/2" = 1"-0"

24" X 36" SCALE 3"

=1
12" X 18"SCALE 1-1/2

EXIST. WALL
ASSEMBLY

" — ‘| I_OII

4

24" X 36" SCALE 1-1/2"= 1'-0"
12" X 18" SCALE 3/4" = 1'-0"

CONTINUOUS EXT. PLATE COVER
RFD500 EXPANSION JOINT
CONSTRUCT. SPEC.

N I R

9

<7/ FIRE BARRIER BY
CONGST. SPEC.

SEISMIC EXPANION JOINT @ FLOOR
0

24" X 36" SCALE 3"= 1'-0"
12" X 18"SCALE 1-1/2"=1'-0"

SIM. @ WOOD FLOOR
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2x HORIZ. BRACING
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OF DBL STUD WALLS, TYP.
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/ / WATER RESISTANT : / / /A\ RESPONSE TO VOICE MAIL
BARRIER, LAP | / ENQUIRY 07/26/20
UNDER FLANGE
OF CASING BEAD
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SELF FURRING VATH C
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16" O.C.
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Fire Traffic

ROOM SIDE
WALI‘_I TYPE C, ¢EE SHEET A0.% WALL TYPE E SEE SHEET A2
5/8' TYPE X GWB I'x 24" TYPE X GYPSUM PANEL
+— 2x6 STUPS @ 16" OC. C-H ST @ l6" oC, A
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I-HR F-C ASSEMBLY, I-HR F-C ASSEMBLY, © =
SEE G/A0.3 SEE F/A0.2 C = Q
c 2 )
—_ ) %
9
/ << |=<C
— O
A 553
, O 0%
7 T=0
Zx SOLID BLOCKING Q B / O Q. >
. -+ E )
CORRIPOR SIDE 7 CcC OoO®x
Lo
E Zx BLOCKING 9 L —
ROOM SIDE 6
>
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24x36 - 1-1/2"=1"-0"

12x18 - 3/4"= 1'-0" ﬁ 7 2
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CURB BY MECH. CONT,
HPR MODIFIED MEMBRANE
] FLASHING
3" CANT STRIP, TYP.

q — BASE FLASHING PLY
> GARLAND HPR STRESS PLY
MIN. CAP SHEET

GARLAND FLEX BASE 80

ALL LAYERS ADHERED
WITH TYPE IV ASHALT

25-30 LBS A SQUARE

| 1/4" COVER BOARD
PRIMED, DENS DECK
OR SIM.

| R-38 RIGID INSULATION
OFFSET SEAMS IN LAYERS

| |

i

MECH. CURB DTL.

VARIES WITH TAPER

‘\ 3x8 CURB SUPPORT

BLOCKING BETWEEN TRUSSES
BLOCKING AT OPENING

NOTE: COMPLY WITH GARLAND COMPANY
STANDARD DETAILS AND MFR. REQUIREMENTS

24x36 -1 1/2"=1-0"
12x18 - 3/4" = 1-0"

24 GA. PRE-FIN. METAL
FLASHINGS, TYP.

MTL EDGE SET IN ROOF
CEMENT , NAILED @3"O.C.

STAGGERED PRIME METAL

FLANGE PRIOR TO STRIPPING

POLYURETHANE SEALANT
MTL CLEAT NAILED .

@3"0.C. ~

SEALANT ALL SIDES

BASE FLASHING
PLY 6" MIN.

HPR MODIFIED MEMBRANE
FLASHING PLY 9" MIN.

STRESSPLY PLUS FR MINERAL
STRESSBASE 80

1/4" PRIMED COVER BOARD
RIGID INSULATION, STAGGER ALL JOINTS

20 GA. PRE-FINISHED

MTL. SCUPPER

5"x 8"
RECTANGULAR

D.S.

—_——

4 SCUPPER SECTION

24x36 - 3"=1"'-0"
12x18-11/2"=1-0"

SIMILAR @ OVER FLOW, INLET
2" ABOVE PRIMARY

HPR MODIFIED MEMBRANE FLASHING PLY
9" MIN ON FIELD

BASE FLASHING PLY 6" MIN.

STRESSPLY PLUS FR MINERAL

GARLAND STRESS BASE 80
1/4" PRIMED COVER BOARD

2

GARLAND R-MER LITE
WALL PANEL SYSTEM
OVER TYVEK BLDG. —

|
|
HAT CHANNEL SUPPORT i
|

PER WALL PANEL MFR. N\ d
[

DRIP EDGE AND CLOSURE
STRIP PER PANEL MFR.

MEMBRANE <[

GRHRIIIIIRRIKS
GRHIRRIRIRIIKRIIKS
NS00 0502050503028
SERRLRERLHRLKHRKKKK

LRSS
0202050503020 %0 26266 %%: %

ROOF TO WALL TRANSITION

24x36 -1 1/2"=1-0"
12x18 - 3/4" = 1-0"

S

POLYURETHANE SEAL

DRAWBAND

WATERTIGHT SHEET /
METAL RAIN COLLAR
OVERLAPPING LEAD JACK '

12" MIN

HPR MODIFIED MEMBRANE

22 GA. PRE-FINISHED METAL
COLOR SELECTION FROM
STANDARD AND PREMIUM
COLOR LINES TO BE MADE
BY ARCHITECT

NOTE: REFER TO LATEST
EDITION OF SMACNA FOR
CLARIFICATIONS

CONDUCTOR HEAD

3

AUSTINCINA

architects p.s.

12202 Pacific Ave. Suite C
Tacoma, Washington 98444
P: 253.531.4300 F: 253.537.6542
E: architects@austincina.com

NQ

MI
STATE OF WASHINGTON

REGISTERED
ARCHITECT

24x36 - 1-1/2"=1"-0"
12x18 - 3/4" = 1-0"

RUBBERIZED ASPHALT
SEALANT

BASE FLASHING PLY 8" MIN.

ON FIELD
12" MIN.

FLASHING PLY
12" MIN. ON FIELD \

PLYWOOD DECK/

ALL PLIES SET IN BITUMEN
SEE SPECIFICATION FOR SURFACING

VENT STACK DTL. TYP.

/HPR MODIFIED MEMBRANE

SET LEAD FLANGE IN MASTIC
PRIME FLANGE BEFORE STRIPPING

RIGID INSULATION W/ COVER BOARD
STAGGER ALL JOINTS
FASTEN ACCORDING TO SPECIFICATION

24x36 - 3"=1"'-0"
12x18-11/2"=1-0"

City of Puyallup
Development & Permitting Services

ISSUED PERMIT
Building Mlﬂni%\g

Engineering Public Works

Fire Traffic
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